506348310 11/11/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6395064

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
JOHN P. HHERTRIC	Н		11/08/2020
MOHAMMAD MOZDI	JRANI SHIR/	AZ	11/05/2020
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA		
Name:	IDENTIT	IDENTITÉ, INC.	
Street Address:	3035 TU	3035 TURTLE BROOKE	
City:	CLEARV	CLEARWATER	
State/Country:	FLORID	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33761	33761	
Property TypeApplication Number:17		7094845	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
CORRESPONDENCI	E DATA		
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number:		the e-mail address first: if that is uns	uccessful. it will be sent
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Correspondence wil using a fax number,	ll be sent to a if provided;	the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen	
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone:	ll be sent to a if provided; 7	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 275460660 X5	
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	II be sent to a if provided; 7 ip	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 275460660 X5 odocket@larsonpatentlaw.com	
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	Il be sent to a if provided; 7 ip e: F	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 275460660 X5 odocket@larsonpatentlaw.com FRANK LIEBENOW	
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	Il be sent to a if provided; 7 ip e: F 1	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 275460660 X5 odocket@larsonpatentlaw.com	
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ll be sent to a if provided; 7 ip e: F 1 L	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 275460660 X5 odocket@larsonpatentlaw.com RANK LIEBENOW 1199 69TH STREET NORTH	
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Il be sent to a if provided; 7 ip e: F 1 L NUMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 275460660 X5 odocket@larsonpatentlaw.com RANK LIEBENOW 1199 69TH STREET NORTH ARGO, FLORIDA 33773	
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	Il be sent to a if provided; 7 ip e: F 1 L NUMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 275460660 X5 bdocket@larsonpatentlaw.com RANK LIEBENOW 1199 69TH STREET NORTH ARGO, FLORIDA 33773 4415.5	
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	Il be sent to a if provided; 7 ip e: F 1 L NUMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 275460660 X5 bdocket@larsonpatentlaw.com RANK LIEBENOW 1199 69TH STREET NORTH ARGO, FLORIDA 33773 4415.5 FRANK LIEBENOW	
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:	Il be sent to a if provided; 7 ip e: F 1 L NUMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen275460660 X5bdocket@larsonpatentlaw.comRANK LIEBENOW1199 69TH STREET NORTHARGO, FLORIDA 337734415.5FRANK LIEBENOW/Frank Liebenow/	
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Correspondence wil using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET AME OF SUBMITTE IGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	Il be sent to a if provided; 7 ip e: F 1 L NUMBER: R:	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sended in the sende	

source=4415_5_assignment#page3.tif

Practitioner's Docket No. 4415.5

PATENT

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application and Foreign Application

By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For the good and valuable consideration of ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNORS:

John P. Hertrich 3035 Turtle Brooke Clearwater, FL 33761 Nationality: US

Mohammad Mozdurani Shiraz 545, Ckrigonova 4a, 220000 Minsk, Belarus Nationality: IR

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Identité, Inc. 3035 Turtle Brooke Clearwater, FL 33761 State of Formation: FL

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Full-Duplex Password-less Authentication

patent application and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation,

4415.5 - Assignment of Invention page 1 of 3 PATENT REEL: 054331 FRAME: 0535 division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

B Nor 2020 Date Signature of: John P. Hertrich

4415.5 - Assignment of Invention page 2 of 3 PATENT REEL: 054331 FRAME: 0536 *M. Shirazif* 11.05.2020 Signature of: Mohammad Mozdurani Shiraz Date

4415.5 - Assignment of Invention page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 054331 FRAME: 0537

RECORDED: 11/11/2020